RESOLUTION G2023-93 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE SEVEN GABLES TRAIL 

WIDENING AND REPAVING BIDS AND AWARDING THE CONTRACT TO JK 

MEURER IN THE AMOUNT OF NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 

EIGHTY-NINE DOLLARS AND SEVENTY CENTS ($95,489.70) 

WHEREAS, the Symmes Township Trustees have decided to widen and repave the 

existing trail at Seven Gables Park due to its age and current condition; and 

WHEREAS, on August 18th and 25th in the Cincinnati Enquirer and again on August 

26th in the Cincinnati Herald, Symmes Township advertised for widening/repaving bids in the